502853204 06/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2899802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW FRONTIERS LANDSCAPE AND GARDEN CENTER, INC.	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVISAFLOW, LLC	
Street Address:	1350 BLUEGRASS LAKES PKWY	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7306402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)981-4300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-981-4000

Email: rmatthews@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD T. MATTHEWS

Address Line 1: WILLIAMS MULLEN

Address Line 2: 301 FAYETTESVILLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068405.0019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD T. MATTHEWS
SIGNATURE:	/Richard T. Matthews/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 7306402#page1.tif source=Assignment 7306402#page2.tif

PATENT 502853204 REEL: 033110 FRAME: 0675

ATTACHMENT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New Frontiers Specialties, Inc., an Indiana corporation having offices at 3446 U.S. 6 East Bremen, Indiana 46506 ("New Frontiers"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,306,402, entitled "Landscaping channel liner apparatus," and any invention claimed therein; and

Invisaflow, LLC, an Georgia limited liability company having offices at 1350 Bluegrass Lakes Pkwy, Alpharetta, GA 30004 ("Invisaflow"), desires to own New Frontiers entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,306,402.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, New Frontiers hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and seis over to Invisatiow, its lawful successors and assigns, New Frontiers entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,306,402, the invention claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and New Prontiers hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Invisaflow, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, New Frontiers HEREBY further covenants that New Frontiers has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, New Frontiers will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and New Frontiers has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, New Frontiers HEREBY further covenants and agrees that New Frontiers, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with Invisaflow, its successors and assigns, any facts known to New Frontiers and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in Invisaflow, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Invisaflow, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and

any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Invisaflow, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to

execute this Assignment.

Invisaflow LLC

New Frontiers Landscape and Garden Center, Inc.

3y: 474 (1)

Date: 3-31-

A-2